503675920 02/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3722556

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| ALBERT DIRNBERGER | 01/29/2016 |
| DOMINIK WALZ | 01/29/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EMZ-HANAUER GMBH & CO. KGAA | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | SIEMENSSTRASSE 1 | |
| City: | NABBURG | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 92507 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15013262 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)622-1445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1971

Email: bob@biz-patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MESMER & DELEAULT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 41 BROOK STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: ROBERT R. DELEAULT

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | WUES.EMZ.US.20 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROBERT R. DELEAULT | |
| SIGNATURE: | /robert r deleault/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/02/2016 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignments_signed#page1.tif source=assignments_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503675920 REEL: 037644 FRAME: 0865

ASSIGNMENT

I, Albert Direberger of Am Neflinger Weg 9, 92431 Neunburg v. W., Germany, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by emz-Hanauer GmbH & Co. KGaA, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Siemensstrasse 1, 92507 Nabburg, Germany, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said emz-Hananer GmbH & Co. KGaA, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in DOOR LATCH FOR AN ELECTRICAL HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE, FOR EXAMPLE A WASHING MACHINE described in a patent application having US Appl. No. executed by me and filed on February 2, 2016 in the United States Patent Office as, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Assignor:

Albert Dimberger-

34 + 484 **22 8**

ASSIGNMENT

I. Dominik Walz of Schulstrasse 3, 92507 Nabburg, Germany, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by emz-Hanauer GmbH & Co. KGaA, a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at Siemensstrasse 1, 92507 Nabburg, Germany, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said emz-Hanauer GmbH & Co. KGaA, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in DOOR LATCH FOR AN ELECTRICAL HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE, FOR EXAMPLE A WASHING MACHINE described in a patent application having US Appl. No. executed by me and filed on February 2, 2016 in the United States Patent Office as, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including domestic and foreign priority rights arising from the foregoing application. And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby authorize the firm of Mesmer & Deleault, PLLC, 41 Brook Street, Manchester, NH 03104, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 29 day of Junuary 2016

Assignor:

Dominik Walz

PATENT REEL: 037644 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 02/02/2016